
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  4/2/2025 1:14 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Scholastic Inc.

Original Term of Contract: March 2025 - August 2025 

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $35,992.00 - BOE Approved 3-19-25 

Scope:

To continue collaboration with Yonkers Public Schools in prioritizing family 

engagement as a core lever for student achievement and developing meaningful 

partnerships that support student learning and development

Details of Previous Amendments: N/A

Details of New Amendment:

Amount : $35,992.00 (no change)

New Term: April 2025 - August 2025 

Scope:  Amendment to authorize the vendor name change from “Scholastic 

Education Services” to “Scholastic Inc.”

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) MBK FCEP: 490.5241.25J174.2110. B2300 - No Change

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Jason Baez, Executive Director


